Incident #

24-006223

24-006224

24-006226

24-006229

24-006233

24-006234

24-006235

24-006237

24-006244

24-006248

24-006249

Date
02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

Time

01:28:

01:50:

05:58:

06:49:

07:19:

07:33:

08:13:

08:55:

09:59:

10:19:

10:23:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/22/2024 thru 2/22/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRESPASSING

LARCENY
LARCENY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

EVICTION
EVICTION

FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location/Business/Reporting Party
500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

300 BLOCK WEST LN

200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

200 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-006252

24-006258

24-006260

24-006265

24-006267

24-006270

24-006272

24-006274

24-006275

24-006277

24-006278

24-006279

24-006284

24-006285

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

10:40:

11:03:

11:18:

11:52:

12:07:

12:20:

12:31:

12:38:

12:38:

12:53:

13:05:

13:05:

14:00:

14:01:

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

EVICTION
EVICTION

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST

300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BROADVIEW ST/ LONGVIEW AVE

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK W CORK ST

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE



24-006287

24-006289

24-006291

24-006292

24-006295

24-006296

24-006298

24-006300

24-006301

24-006306

24-006309

24-006316

24-006319

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

14:38:

15:16:

15:39:

15:47:

16:46:

16:54:

17:46:

17:56:

17:59:

18:48:

19:07:

20:00:

20:16:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

MENTAL PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

700 BLOCK KENNEDY DR

100 BLOCK RUSSELCROFT RD

00 BLOCK N EUCLID AVE

300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR

00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

700 BLOCK S KENT ST

800 BLOCK APPLESEED CT

W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-006321

24-006325

24-006329

24-006330

24-006335

24-006338

24-006339

24-006341

24-006342

24-006343

24-006344

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

02/22/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:40:

21:20:

21:41:

21:42:

22:32:

22:44:

22:45:

22:56:

23:08:

23:08:

23:21:

FIREWORKS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FIGHT
FIGHT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

49

200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

400 BLOCK TEVIS ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTV

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1500 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

GRAY AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST
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