## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

2/22/2024 thru 2/22/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-006223	02/22/2024 01:28:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-006224	02/22/2024 01:50:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-006226	02/22/2024 05:58:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	300 BLOCK WEST LN
24-006229	02/22/2024 06:49:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-006233	02/22/2024 07:19:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON TRESPASSING	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-006234	02/22/2024 07:33:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
24-006235	02/22/2024 08:13:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-006237	02/22/2024 08:55:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-006244	02/22/2024 09:59:	EVICTION EVICTION	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-006248	02/22/2024 10:19:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-006249	02/22/2024 10:23:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-006252	02/22/2024 10:40:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-006258	02/22/2024 11:03:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST
24-006260	02/22/2024 11:18:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-006265	02/22/2024 11:52:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
24-006267	02/22/2024 12:07:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-006270	02/22/2024 12:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-006272	02/22/2024 12:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	BROADVIEW ST/ LONGVIEW AVE
24-006274	02/22/2024 12:38:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON ACCIDENT/NO PI	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-006275	02/22/2024 12:38:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-006277	02/22/2024 12:53:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	300 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-006278	02/22/2024 13:05:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-006279	02/22/2024 13:05:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-006284	02/22/2024 14:00:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-006285	02/22/2024 14:01:	EVICTION EVICTION	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

24-006287	02/22/2024 14:38:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	700 BLOCK KENNEDY DR
24-006289	02/22/2024 15:16:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK RUSSELCROFT RD
24-006291	02/22/2024 15:39:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	00 BLOCK N EUCLID AVE
24-006292	02/22/2024 15:47:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION	300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-006295	02/22/2024 16:46:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE
24-006296	02/22/2024 16:54:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-006298	02/22/2024 17:46:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR
24-006300	02/22/2024 17:56:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-006301	02/22/2024 17:59:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-006306	02/22/2024 18:48:	MENTAL PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-006309	02/22/2024 19:07:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	800 BLOCK APPLESEED CT
24-006316	02/22/2024 20:00:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST
24-006319	02/22/2024 20:16:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-006321	02/22/2024 20:40:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
24-006325	02/22/2024 21:20:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-006329	02/22/2024 21:41:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK TEVIS ST
24-006330	02/22/2024 21:42:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DRUG CASE	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-006335	02/22/2024 22:32:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-006338	02/22/2024 22:44:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-006339	02/22/2024 22:45:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1500 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-006341	02/22/2024 22:56:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-006342	02/22/2024 23:08:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-006343	02/22/2024 23:08:	FIGHT FIGHT	GRAY AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE
24-006344	02/22/2024 23:21:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

Printed: 2/26/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency